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August 5, 2015

Janet Wolf, Chair /?é\

Board of Supervisors Oé\/k

Santa Barbara County Y 406' €

105 E. Anapamu Street : ’\/7 0

Santa Barbara, CA 93101 75 e s
LY/ T

RE: New Fee to Trust Applications for “Mooney” and “Escobar” il D

Mooney: APN 143-242-001/2
Escobar: APN 143-252-001/2
Request for Government-To-Government Consultations

Dear Chair Wolf and the Board of Supervisors:

The Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians desire to annex the above described Mooney and Escobar
properties into federal trust and therefore make this request for government-to-government consultations

with the County of Santa Barbara.

Mooney is primarily ornamental landscaping and the southern shoulder of State Highway 246.

Escobar is also ornamental landscaping and also contains the bridge on Sanja Cota Road and parts of
such Road.

Both parcels are the subject of property tax requests for changed assessments (copies attached).

Both parcels have also been recently approved by the Central Coast Regional Water Quality Control
Board for the use of recycled water from the Chumash Casino wastewater treatment plant consistent
with Title 22 requirements and as regulated by: US EPA NPDES Permit No. CA0050008; and SWRCB
General Waste Discharge Requirements for Recycled Water Use, Order WQ 2014-0090-DWQ (copies

attached).

Please contact me or Sam Cohen, Government and Legal Specialist (cell: 805-245-9083), if you crigsire
to meet and discuss this fee-to-trust application on a government-to-government basis. 8 =3
33 =
Sincerely, .;)‘gg |
222 o
!; )
Vincent P. Armenta g é 2
Tribal Chairman = W
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2y EDMUND G. Brown JR.
OVERNOR

CALIFORHIA < @ MatTHew Ropriouez
‘ /] SECRETARY FOR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Water Boards

Central Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board

August 6, 2015

Vincent Armenta, Tribal Chairman
Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians
Chumash Casino

P.O. Box 517

Santa Ynez, CA 93460

Dear Mr. Armenta:

NOTICE OF APPLICABILITY FOR GENERAL WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS,
ORDER WQ 2014-0090-DWQ, SANTA YNEZ BAND OF CHUMASH INDIANS, CHUMASH
CASINO RESORT, SANTA YNEZ, SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

Water Board staff has reviewed the Notice of Intent to comply with the terms of the General
Waste Discharge Requirements for Recycled Water Use, State Water Resources Control
Board, Order WQ 2014-0090-DWQ (General WDRs) for the Santa Ynez Band of Chumash
Indians, Chumash Casino Resort in Santa Ynez, Santa Barbara County. We also received your
first annual fee. We understand the following:

e The Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians (Tribe) reservation is located south of State
Route 246 and west of Edison Street in Santa Ynez, Santa Barbara County. Refer to
Figure 1, Vicinity Map.

e Adjacent to the reservation, the Tribe owns three properties (known as Mooney,
Escobar, and Daniels) that are outside of the reservation boundaries. Refer to Figure 2, -
Identified Properties.

e The Wallace Group, on behalf of the Tribe, prepared the January 2015 (revised June 15,
2015) Title 22 Engineering Report for the use of recycled water on the three properties
(Mooney, Escobar, and Daniels). The State Water Resources Control Board Division of
Drinking Water (DDW) reviewed and tentatively approved the Engineering Report on
June 23, 2015. DDW's tentative approval included the following requirements for the
Mooney and Escobar properties:

> Disconnection of the potable water connection and verification of the
disconnection. There is one potable water connection to the irrigation system on
the Mooney and Escobar properties that feeds both properties. This connection
has been physically disconnected and the disconnection has been verified with a
cross-connection test by the Wallace Group (verified July 18, 2015, by the
Wallace Group).

» Adequate signs that warn the public of recycled water use. Each site has
adequate signs that warn the public of recycled water use on the site (verified
July 18, 2015, by the Wallace Group).

Dr. Jean-Pieare Woure, cHair | Kennkere A, HARRIS JH., EXECUTIVE OFFICER

895 Aerovista Place, Suite 101, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 | www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralcoast

& RECYCLED PaPER
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Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians -2- July 31, 2015
Chumash Casino Resort

> A signed use site agreement for each use site. Both sites (Mooney and Escobar
properties) have use site agreements signed by the site supervisor (verified July
18, 2015, by the Wallace Group).

> A minimum chlorine concentration of 2 mg/L be maintained at the reservoir
outlet. The revised monitoring and reporting program includes residual chlorine
monitoring at the reservoir outlet.

e For the third site, the Daniels property, DDW has not received an irrigation plan, a
designated use site supervisor, a signed user agreement or the results of a cross
connection test. DDW must review and approve these items prior to recycled water
delivery to the Daniels property. Use of recycled water on the Daniels property is not
allowed under this Order at this time.

e This Order allows recycled water use on the Mooney and Escobar properties. Any use
of recycled water on properties not specifically identified in this Notice of Applicability
requires written approval by DDW and written notification to the Water Board (DDW'’s
signed approval shall be included in the notification to the Water Board).

e DDW approved landscape irrigation on the Mooney and Escobar properties on August 4,
2015. Written notification to the Water Board was received on August 4, 2015.

e All proposed irrigation is by drip and bubbler and all proposed irrigation will be kept to a
minimum.

e The irrigation schedule for the Mooney and Escobar properties is 7 a.m. to 7 p.m., any
day.

e The Tribe will ensure that all entities involved in treatment, distribution, and use of its
recycled water perform their activities consistent with Title 22 requirements and as
regulated by its US EPA NPDES Permit No. CAOOS0008 and SWRCB General Waste
Discharge Requirements for Recycled Water Use, Order WQ 2014-0090-DWQ.

e The Tribe will be responsible for managing, inspecting, and reporting irrigation practices
on both reuse sites. Irrigation water to both sites will be metered and tracked. Tribe staff
will inspect the reuse sites on days that irrigation takes place and will look for visual
signs of unusual conditions that may indicate over-watering or conditions such as broken
or leaky irrigation pipes. Any such conditions will be immediately corrected and repaired.

e The Tribe will assign a user site supervisor and designated backup person. New
employees involved with irrigation on both reuse sites will be given orientation on the
program and regulatory requirements. Employee training will consist of initial training
and orientation and annual refreshers as described in Section 4.9 of the approved Title
22 Engineering Report.

e The Tribe owns the Water Recycling Facility (WRF) and operates the WRF and
wastewater collection system through a contract with the Santa Ynez Community
Services District (SYCSD). The Tribe's primary responsible individual who is charged
with operation and oversight of the water recycling program is Mr. Greg Lowe, Chumash
Casino Facility Director, 3400 East Highway 246, Santa Ynez, CA 93460, telephone

Dn. Jean-Pizrre WoLsr, cuam | KENNETH A. HARRIS JR., EXEGUIIVE OFFICER

895 Aerovista Place, Suite 101, San Luls Oblspo, CA 93401 | viww.waterboards.ca.gov/centralcoast

O necvcLso paveR
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Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians -3- July 31, 2015
Chumash Casino Resort

(805) 686-0855. The SYCSD operations staff chief plant operator is Mr. Kevin
McKennon, a California Grade Il operator. '

o The WRF meets the requirements of Title 22, California Code of Regulations for tertiary
recycled water of the highest degree, meeting a 2.2 most probable number (MPN)
coliform disinfection requirement. Detailed effluent limitations and monitoring data are
contained in the submitted Title 22 Engineering Report Chumash Casino Resort —
January 2015 (revised 6/16/2015) Recycled Water Engineering Report.

e OnJuly9, 2015, User Site Supervisor Jeff Hodge performed a cross-connection
verification test. The test confirmed the disconnection of all potable water connections
on both properties (Mooney and Escobar).

e As documented in the July 18, 2015 letter submitted to the Water Board by the Wallace
Group on behalf of the Tribe, the Wallace Group verified the disconnection of all potable
water connections on both properties (Mooney and Escobar) and that the system is
ready to supply recycled water to the reuse sites. This same letter includes
documentation of “reuse warning signs” and the signed user site agreement document.

e Prior to any additional uses of the reclaimed water beyond the Mooney and Escobar
properties, the discharger will notify the Water Board and get approval prior to
discharging.

The Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians, Chumash Casino Resort discharge is hereby
enrolled under the General WDRs. You are required to comply with the General WDRs and the
attached monitoring and reporting program. A copy of the General WDRs can be obtained at the
following website:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/board decisions/adopted orders/water gquality/2014/wqo2014
0090 dwqg revised.pdf

Water Board staff will notify the Central Coast Water Board of your enroliment in the General
WDRs at its next regularly scheduled meeting in Watsonville on September 24-25, 2015. If you
have any questions, please contact Howard Kolb at 805/549-3332 or
howard.kolb@waterboards.ca.gov

Sincerely,

/,'7:‘\ Kenneth A.Harris J
g - cn=Kenneth A.Harris Jr.,
ﬂ//:\\\ > \o=E>_(g_c_utive/Ofﬁcer, ou,

P %\\N‘email:Ke‘n/’.’Ha{;is@water
N ooardscsios, c=us
2o 4, ~Doardseagoy, c=
2015:08:06 14:43:09
Water BHXrds
Kenneth A. Harris Jr.
Executive Officer

DR. Jean-PiERRE WoLsF, cHam | KENNETH A, HARRIS JR., EXECUTIVE OFFICEN

895 Aerovista Place, Suite 101, San Luls Oblspo, CA 93401 | www.waterboards.ca.gov/centr:
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Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians -4-
Chumash Casino Resort

CC:

Mr. Sam Cohen

Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians
P.O. Box 517

Santa Ynez, CA 93460

Mr. Greg Lowe, Chumash Casino Facility Director
3400 East Highway 246,
Santa Ynez, California 93460

Steven Tanaka

Wallace Group

612 Clarion Court

San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

Norman Fujimoto

Santa Barbara County Environmental Health
2125 Centerpointe Pkwy # 333

Santa Maria, CA 93455

Jeff Densmore, P.E.
Santa Barbara District Engineer
SWRCB — Division of Drinking Water

Attachments: Individual Monitoring Program

HEK
816193

ATTACHMENT E

July 31, 2015

\\ca.epa.local\RB3\Shared\WDR\WDR Facilities\Santa Barbara Co\Chumash Casino\Notice of Enroliment Chumash Casino

7_22_2015.docx

DR. JeaN-PisrRe WoLsr, cHam | KENNETH A, HARRIS JR., EXECUNIVE OFFICER

ca

P
v/centr

895 Aerovista Place, Suite 101, San Luls Oblspo, CA 93301 | www.wra

3 Recvsizo parEa
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Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians -5- July 31, 2015
Chumash Casino Resort
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Figure 2 - Identified Properties

DR. Jean-Pierre WoLsF, cram | KENNETH A, HARRIS JR., EXECUTIVE OFFICEH

895 Aerovista Place, Suite 101, San Luls Oblspo, CA 93301 | www.wa .ca.gov/cent
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BOE-305-AH (S1) REV. 7 (4-11)
" APPLICATION FOR CHANGED ASSESSMENT

This form coniains all the reques?s for information thai are requzred for filing an

application for changed assessmieni. Failure io complete ihis application may *+ SEVEN (7) COPIES TO:

result in rejection of the applicatior1 and/or denial of ifie appeal. Applicanis should SANTA BARBARA COUNTY of less than $30,000,000 musi b= paid ai i

be prepared o submit additional irrformation If requested by ihe assessor or ai ihe CLERK OF THE BOARD H itin avabie by check or mon B ime of

time of the heannJ Failure fo provide m,onnanon the appeals board cons:cle 105 E. \;‘-\N APANU ST., RM 407 o Sgé ’i ayBarba r-:l A ‘B:i 000 Tee\’ order o “Gounty
i o ! S mmust be paid ai

necessal result in the coniinuance of the hearing. PLEASE TYPE = OR

PRINT i =-SEE INSTRUC TIONS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION. SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101 [|iime of filing for parcels/apprarsw I units with an
| ter tha

1. APPLIGANT’S NAME (fast, first, initial) N

Tt rop J@@ML / %/55 fon Wﬂuﬁé% <

STREET ADDRESS/F . BOX.NUMBER (MUST be applicant's mailing address)

s &\Qggﬁ

APPLICATION NUMBER:

MAIL OR DELIVER ORIGINAL &63 NON-REFUNDABLE pROCE$S§NG FEE
li for parcelsfappraisai uniis with = m

3. PROPERTY !DENTIHCAT!DN INFOFMAT!GN ‘

SECU E SSESSOR'S PARCE| NU\/LBE
TTPRT IR o

UNSECURED: ACCOUNTITA/\ BILL NUMBER

CITY R STATE ZIP CODE PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LOCATION
/Lm,{fﬁ W7 - = qzYs O ' i
DA ﬁE PHONE ALTE&IATE PH;O’NE i FAX NUMEER / R
648~ 1907 605 245 - 9085 \dos ¢ 7695 7%

E-MAIL ADDPESS

OR ATTORMEY,FOR APPLICANT

2. AGENT
éﬁl a

Ay

PROPERTY TYPE:
[ Single-Family Residence/Condo/Townhouse

PERSON TO CONTACT (if other than above) (Iest, first, middle initial) [ Aparimenis (Number of Uniis )
: [l Commercial/indusisial (G5 cant Land o
1 Agricultural [1 Other

[ Business_ Personal Properfy/Fixtures i3
Is this property an ownei-occupied single-family dwelling? : .

STRE?ADDRESSIPO ;ﬂ NUMBER -

CITY 3 STATE ZIP CODE
Qi “cue oz ‘ (D |oOve Om, L =
DAYT'M ONE ALTERNATE EHONE> FAXNUMBER 4. VALUE A.VALUE B.APPLICANTS - | =0 . aee
. %199 7 1os-~ 1 =-9082 2 5’ G-z 78| " . | GRel | ohidonorvae | - soSaietie
E- I\TI’AILADDRESS é 1 Lanp SQ'J \) =4 Zg \(6 X 50~
"’)C@kﬁ/’m@@v\km} e O 19 uneralpietisl %05, 570l 4 G X
ENT'S AUTHORIZATION IMPROVEMENTS/| =

If the applicant is a corporaz‘ion, fhe agent’s authorization must be signed by an officer i IREESEVINES

or authorized empioyee of the business entify. If the ageni is not an afforney licensed in FIXTURES

California or a spouse, child, or parent of the person affected, ihe following musf be PERSONAL
- completed (or attached to this application-see lnsfrucuans)

TOTAL
PRINT NAME OF AGE\IT AND AGENCY PENALTIES

5. TYPE OF ASSESSMENT EEING APPEALED (check one)
IMPORTANT — SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILING PERIDDS

[ Regular Assessment — Value as of January 1 of the current ye g

n,w 1%1 . ¢Lod gffcaﬂﬁf

is hereby authonzed to act as my agenr in this application and may inspeci assessor’s

m(s, enter into stipulations, and ofherwise settle issues relating to this application. O Supplememal Assessment ROLL YEAR
/Q GNAT RE OF APPLICAN?I ICER/AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEE Attach __ 2 copies of Notice or Tax Bill )
K ; Pl Date of Nohce or Tax Bill* .
/ S - =1 Rolt ChangelEscape Assessment/Calamity Reassessment
ROLL YEAR

Attach__2____ copies of Notice or Tax Bill

Date-of Nonce or Tax Bill

1

e ol s
6. THE FACTS THAT | RELY UPON TO SUPPORT REQUESTED CHANGES IN VALUE ARE AS FOLLOWS: You may checl‘ all that apply. h you are uncertain of which jtg
3(.'J‘i’vl—nE.F: and attach two copies of a brief explanation of your reason(s) for filing this application. PLEASE SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING THIS SECTION.
"8} Decline in Vaiue: The assessor's roll value exceeds the market value as of E. Personal PropertylFmtures' Assessor’s value of personal properiy andfor
January 1 of the current year.
B. Charige in Ownership:

m to check, please check

fixtures exceeds market value.
[ 1. All personal properiyffixtures.

[ 1. No change in ownership or other reassessable event occurred on the date 1 2. Only a poriion of ihe parsonal properiy/fisdures. Atiach descripiion of those ftems
of o - - . ) ) . .. :
[ 2. Base year value for the change in ownership established on the date [ F. Penaliy Assessment: Penaly assessment is not justified,
of is incorrect. "0 G. Classification: Assessor’s classification arid/or allocation of yajye of properiy is
C. New Construction: : incorrect.
1 1. No new construction or other reassessable event occurred on the daie M. Appeal after an Audit: MUST include description of each properry issues being
of appealed, and your opinion of value. Please refer to instructions, .
[ 2. Base year value for the new construction established on the date of 1 1. Amount of escape assessment is incorrect.
is incorrect. :
- 2 i of i i o
[ D. Calamity R ment: A or's reduced value is incorrect for property DI 2. Assessment of other property of the assessee at e location is incorrect.

[

damaged by misfortune or calamity. Other: Explain below or attach explanation.

($ 150 per Appraisal Unit) 1 Are requested 1 Are not req_ueéted

7. WRITTEN FINDINGS OF FAGTS
@;ﬁ"‘\i{es [ No Do you wani fo designate this applicaiion’as a claim for refund? Please refer fo insiructions first.
4 CERTIFICATION

1 certify (or cleclare) under penaliy of per]ury under the 1aws of-the State of California that the foregoing and all information hereon, mcludmg any accomp,
documents, is true, correct, and complete fo the best of my knowledge and belief and thai | am (1) ithe owner of the properiy or the person affected (i.e., a person having a direct
gconomic interest in the payment of the taxes on that properly—The Applicant’), (2) an agent authorized by the applicant under ltem 2 of this application, or(3) gp aﬁomey licensed
fo plaguce Iaw in the State of Callronla, Stiate Bar No. , who has been retained by the applicani and has been authorized by thai person, /P TKIE /ht.:._applmat,o/

1 R e il } IGNED AT _, DA (
:%ZNE - ,ﬁ?)\ TR Suliicar, (A | 14=5
il FLM [ Mo / W"W/}i‘

Adent [ Ationey [ Spouse [ Regisiered Domesuc Pariner [] Child [ Parp D Person Affeciad
Nz

arn, _/mg staremenrs or

o
N\
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" ABRRRY E. HAGEN, CPA 3 ’ P.O.BOK 579 _. o = e
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR Wlts s SECU ;{2& %ﬁé %EéMEN
' ; T

{805) 346-8330 SANTA MARIA

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
S FEDERAL TAX ID# 95-6002833 FORFISCALYEARJULY 1,207 3 TO JUNE 30, 2014
P PARCEL NUMBER ' ASSESSEE ON JANUARY 1, 2013 CORTAC-SUBSCGRIBER ' ’
143-242-01-00 6 SANTA YNEZ BAND -OF MISSION INDIANS . '
: ADDRESS OF PROPERTY ASSESSED VAl UE

EHWY 246 LAND/MINERAL RIGHTS 233 462

SANTA YNEZ CA 93460 _ IMPROVEMENTS '

. . PERSONAL PROPERTY )
CST09247 ' Pg 80723 GROSS TOTAL 223,462
I 2000002593 46/9 143-242-01~00 r : HOMECYWNERS EXEMPTION
OTHER EXEMPTIONS

, ' ‘ LT, 223462

SANTA YNEZ BAND OF MISSION INDIANS . e TAXAMOUNTS .
-POBOX 517 BASIC PROPERTYTAX 2362.70

SANTA YNEZ CA 93460 SPECIAL DISTRICTS R
o FIXED CHARGES 1.02
. o ;- TOTAL TAX 2,3683.72

TAX RATE AREA NUMBER TAX RATE PERCENT ] PRIORYEAR TAXES SECOND INSTALLM TOTAL
62001 ~  1.05732 , NONE - 1,181.86 1,181.86 T 2363.72
) E — DUENOVEMBER1,2013 = _ DUEFEBRUARY 31,2014
DELINQUENT DEUNQUENT DECEMBER 10,2013 _____DELINQUENT APRIL 10,2014 . TAXES DUE
AMOUNT TAX DISTRIEUTION BY AGENCY e

TAX DISTRIBUTION BY AGENCY

2013-2014 =

WHEN PAYING 2" INSTALLMENT;
RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT. .
| ' ; | DELINGUENT AFTER 1,181.86
: BILL NUMBER | APRIL10,2014 He
gam ﬁez BAND OF MISSION INDIANS 76 B 0 06 &2 A —— OF‘F’
SANTA YNEZ CA 83480 . 157 & 280 INSTALLMENTS,
i _ _ DELINQUENT - - SEND BOTHSTUBS. n
' : + L1 PAY ONLINE: Wiwy, SBTAXES.OR
5 PENALTY PLUS $30.00 CHARGE MUST BE INCLUDED IF NOT PAID i . . i
Y 500 PM OR U5, FOSTMARKED BY APRL 10,2014 oy ) . MAKE PAYNENT TO: -
: e ‘ CONTACTOUROFFICE FOR C HARRY E.HAGEN
| CURRENT AMOUNT
' TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

COUNTY OF SEANTA BARBARA
0X 579

Check this box for address change on reverse.
. it P.O.
SANTA BARBARA, 0?93192.9579

BDDLEIEDB_I'-EEEHEEIEl_]E.xlaL}BHlUDUUDDULLBLBEBEUUBBDIBEGUHE



RRY E. HAGEN, CPA
ASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

/ﬁx

SANTA BARBARA, CA ©3103-0579
{805} 5622020 SANTA BARBARA

PO.BOX 572

- 2013-2014
SECURED TAX STATEM

ENT

CGUNTV OF SANTA BARBARA (605} 348-8320 SANTA MARIA
FEDERAL TAXID{ 95-60G2833 FOR FISCALYEAR JULY 1,207 5 TG JGNE 30, 2014
_gﬁQRCEL NURMBER . ASSESSEE ON JANUARY 1. 20643 CORTAC-SUBSCRIBER
| 445.242.02-00 4 - BANTA YNEZ BAND OF MISSION IMDIAKS ’ .
. ADDRESS OF PROPERTY _ASSESSED VA UE
3418 MISSION DR . [ LAND/MINERAL RIGHTS 1,308,520
SANTA YNEZ CA 932480 . IMPROVEMENTS S
- PERSONAL PROPERTY
CST08223 Pg9of23 SROES TOTAL 1,305,520
2000002594 46/1i0 123-242-02-00 Y romeowmers smwimon :
OTHER EXEMPTIONS
HET TOTAL 1,305,520
SANTA YNEZ BAND OF MISSION INDIANS TAX AM@UNTS
PO BOX 517 BASICRROPERTY X 15,803.52
SANTA YNEZ GA 93460 SPECIAL DISTRICTS il
’ FINED CHARGES
p 763.48
TOTAL TAR 14,567.00
PRICR YEAR TAYES TOTAL
1.05732 " NONE 14,567.00
: Enovemsm1 zma - Dusmnunnn ST —
ELNQUENT DECEMBEN 10, 2018 DELSIQUENT APRIL 16, 2014 TAXES DUE

TAX DISTRIBUTION BY AGENCY

2013-2014

DELINQUENT

AMOQUNT

TAX DISTRIBUTION BY AGENCY AMOUNT

TTINSTALLMENT MUST BE PAID BEFORE
2O INSTALLMENT.

WHEN PAYING 2 INSTALLMENT, e
RETURN THIS STUBYYITH YOUH PAYMENT. - - Tl-ilf:E AéVl?lggT DUE :
5 DELINQUENT AFTER $
. S BIL - NUMBER APRIL 10, 2014 7,283.50
SANTA YNEZ BAND OF MISSIO DIANS -
A VNER OA e e S 7O PAY TOTAL AMOUNTS OF 17 2% St
SANTA 83460 . EN
‘ DELINQUENT SEND BOTH STUBS, ™
. . NONE : Q PAY ONLINE: WV SBTAXES.ORE
PEMALTY PLUS $30.00 CHARGE MUST BE INCELIDED IF NOT 91 : :
O S00944 O 15, FOSTMAGED BY AP 10,2114 = g . MAIKE PAYMENT To:
. CONTACT OUR OFFICE FOR HARRY E. HAGEN
CURRENT AMOUNT .
;, . TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

8,041.85

Check this box for address change on reverse,

0003320014 324202004540

COUNTY OF SANTA EARBARA
SANTA BAPBARA CA 23?09_9573

HLEUGBEB?EEEEB?EBBEEE&E%IEEE



ATTACHMENT E

Phase | Environmental
Site Assessment

Parcel 1: APN 143-242-001 & 002
Santa Ynez, California

Prepared foi-

Sarnta Ynez Band of Chumash Indians

FPrepared by:

Rincon Consultanis, Inc,
Septernber 15, 2014
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Parcel 1: APN 143-242-001 & 002, Santa Ynez, California
Phase | Environmental Siie Assessment
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Imagery provided by National Geographic Society, ESRI and

XS

its licensors © 2014. The topographic representation depicied
in this map may not portray all of the feaiures currently
found in the vicinity today and/or features depicted in this map
may have changed since the original topographic map was
assembled.
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Scale in Feet
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Vicinity Map Figure 1
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Parcel 1: APN 143-242-001 & 002, Santa Ynez, California
Phase [ Environmental Siic Assessment

* Numancia St

Landscaping and Vegetation

<‘/ P
@ Subject Proparty Undeveloped Areas with
O,

@ Dumpster @ Vegetable Garden Area

Landscaping Maintenance and ‘® Former Groundwvaier
Storage Compound Moniioring Well (MVV4)

Siorm Drain Stiruciures .

Uiility Struciures including elecirical 0 60 120
boxes, pole mounied transformer, Soalein Eaor

and vaulis

Imagery provided by Google and its licensors © 2074.

Site Map

Figure 2

r Rincon Consulianss, jpe,




ATTACHMENT E

Parcel 1: APIN 143-242-001 & 002, Santa Ynez, California
Phase | Environmental Siie Assessment
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Imagery provided by Google and its licensors © 2014.

Adjacent Land Use Map Figure 3

Rincon Consulianis, [pe,



ATTACHMENT E

SHIBYNSUCS UoaU

sydeiBojoyd e3s

A

17 801

Ruodod pelons aup jo
Lojod LIBLINOS [BUs0 8} LIo pejeno| pays saleueluleLl
Buideospue; auy jo apisu sl Jo melA g ydesBoloy

189
Buioey ‘Ansdoud 1sfgns sy jo Logod ulayuou ey} ul peyeno]
S19A00 oAeA Jejem oliseld eyl jo malp g ydeBojoyy

1988 buoe) ‘Auedoud josfgns eyg jo uoiiod
UJaLINos [251Uu80 8y} Uo pajedo] eale ebkiols pue
goleLR)UlEW Buldesspue| ayl 10 MaIA ¢ ydeiBoiold

e

“Auedoud 108lgns ey jo Uoplod ulelseayInos
8y} uo pateno) eale Usplel auj jo maip g ydeibojoyd

..w.mm\s Buoey ‘Auedoud 108lgns
AU} Jo uouod Lisisem aul Jo MaIA *p Ydesboioud

“jseaypiou Bue; ‘Auadoad 1oslgns
8y} JO uoipod weyuou [enuso au jo maiA | Yydeibojoyd

i ; jil : ;

OUISSISSY 8IS E:wE:o._,_Em | eseyd
BILIOY[ED ‘ZOUA BIUES ‘700 '8 100-ZHZ-EFl NV 1. [901ed]



ATTACHMENT E

SIBYNSLO 1oLy

sydeiBojoyd sys

P

108 a:_omv_. "lHosey ouIses yseLunys jusoelpe
uiaLnos Uy Ag pemojjol Aledoud j08lgns eup jo
uopod uieyinos [enuso sy} jo meiA “g), ydesbojoygy

‘1som Buoiey
‘Riadoud 19fgns aup jo Lpnos 8} 0} paleoo| LoseY oulsen
Uselnyd pue peol sse00e sLj} jo malA g ydeaBojoyd

“Uplou
Bupoey ‘Aedoud Jusoelpe UisiSeMLLIOU 8Ly Lo pejeso)
S2IMONNS LIBIp WUojs 8y} Jo malp °LL ydeiBojoyd

‘Ryecloud 18fns sy Jo uopod Uieiseayou Ly
Lo paleoo} JneA suoydsies ayj jo melp °g ydeiboioug

1seayinos bupey ‘sejoeidesa.l
ysedy yum Ansadoud pHosey ouisen ysewnyo
weorfpe ulsisesyinos syl meip gl ydeibojoyd

1see Buioe) ‘IsLIojsuUBRL
pejunow-sjod yym Auadoud 108igns aup jo uopuod
Ligisealllou pue Lisises auj} Jo maip 2 YdeiaBojoyd

JUBUISSESSY S)IS _S:mgcm..,_ém | skl
BIUIOYIRD 'ZBUA BIUES 'Z00 '8 L00-ZHZ-Erl NV i) [901ed



‘dew sjy uodn eduees woy ynsal Aew yoym eBewep

10 s50| pobalfe 0} Ayiqell Aue swiepsip Alssaidxe oL uedLBWY s|eag ol eleqieg eyueg Jo Qunog jo uollod v :jebe poyg
}siid4  pejoidep sjeosed gm _w%Lma 8y} Jo uopeoo) |essUsh By} o) 10N o__m_>_

UOIEUBLO LBy 1aupo asodind Aue oy ) uodn Ajsl Jou pinoys noA AT p - -1 | Xe
"uosiay psjojdap pue| sy} Jo Aeins e aq jou Aew 1o Aew dew siyL ) : c0-ereeyrl 8 L0-gre-erl 1Al XeL
[T}

T

p= S

L

=

w ]

< | M

-

<

(temos Areyues - opip ,L9°0)
LLELVO0-70# #00Z/ZZ/70 ===

_m
OML 1308Vl

i

(RN onand ‘sselbs ‘ssaibuj) ,
78¥79-68# €861/20/Z) | |

(suley Jorepp 9 sseubg

‘sse.bul) ¢z8bBd zz61Ng RSN
VPTLL# TOBLILEIP0

(semn onand) 2eebd wLeg
0198# GG61/Z1/S0 |

(sl9enoid J0N - :
youq Jo 1onpenby swinj) [ ORI - ISR T
60z6d 813g £881/92/60 P TR R B "_ BT _\ Lt

OML TE0YVd D
INO TIOUVd _HH_

pusbe

eleqleg ejues :Anon Aoedwo”) 9|

Sjuslusses psyo|d DITEYBSIPiL "ON SoUIg)ey UROLIQUWY, ISILJ




‘dew sy uodn Saueljal woly ynsss  Aew yom ebewep

10 sso| pabaile 1o} Ayjiqell Aue swiigjosip Aissaidxe s, UrdLeLLY 8[eog of . eledleg elues Jo Ajunog Jo uopod v ‘[leBe7 Woys
{184 pejoydep sjeoled :M_ _mnuwmo_ ay} Jo c%uw%_ [essush ey} o) 10N o_m._>_

UOREUSLO ey Jayjo asodind Aue iof 3 uodn Ajes jou pinoys noy, i ~eve-Sil 9 L0-gre-SL (] xe

‘uoaiey pajoldep puej eyl 1o AeAIns & aq Jou Aew Jo Aew dewy mE._” . EERGREIcER Bk el ERl diEL

w

E S

|

=

5

< = =\

-

A N

(Aumn oiand ‘ssesBg ‘ssaibuj) P— i
787 ro-C8# €861/20/Z) | ,_._

AwmgzﬁJo:g:mvmmmmn_vrmvxm,g, —
01.98# 8G6L/Z21/1S0 ||

(sl0En0|d 10N - : b B

yauQ 4o 10npenby swnjy) . s ¥
6026d 81319 £881/92/60

ATYHLTONVE [

pusbe

eseqieq ejles Aunco Auedwo”) apiy
Sjusissey pejold - ONTIEPBYYL "ON SoUslaley UedLIduWyy JSILY




" BOE-305-AH (S1) REV. 7 (4-11)
APPLICATION FOR CHANGED ASSESSMENT

This form contains all the requests for information that are required for filing an
application for changed assessment. Failure fo complete this application may

MAIL

+ SEVEN (7) COPIES TO:
result in rejection of the application and/or denial of the appeal. Applicanis should SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

| O 5y
S [ 4 A
T ATTACHMENTE

e u-»-ﬂf/:)l/‘\r

APPLICATION NUNMBER:

OR DELIVER ORIGINAL [$65 NON-REFUNDABLE PROCESSING FEE
for parcels/appraisal units with =n assessed value
of less than $30,000,000 musi be paid at time of

be prepared fo submit additional information i requested by the assessor or at the -4 : " pe .
fime of the hearing. Failure to provide information the appeals board considers CLERK OF THE BOARD ﬁll’ng, gayable by ::heck ormoney order to “County
necessary may. result in ihe confinuance of the hean’an_. LEASE TYPE OR 105 E. ANAPAMU ST., RM 407 | of Santa Barbara”. A $1,000 fee must be paid at
PRINT IN INK-SEE INSTRUGTIONS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION. SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101 ||time of filing for parcels/appraisai units with an
— : : : i greaier than $30.000.000
1. APPLICANT’S NAWIE (last, first, midde initial) 3. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION
- ﬂf YA [/‘ :v LA g o i SEC%ED(:;AgSESSOR'S I?A;RQEL NUMB,!%R,_/. N e T -
T, AL S il ! URS! AN (WY - 157 - QU -
STRRET ADDRESS/P:0. BOX NUMBER (MUST be applicant's mailing address) UNSECURED: ACCOUNT/TAX BILL NUMBER =
| 7\ { o e s
| l o i k’?? é ,l/ 3
Ty | j STATE., , |ZIPCODE ~ PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LOCATION . o
PRI | ) ‘(5 /i o1 7 (2 "{' Sk i P
A U'.\.'\\\—i!i'l GRTAN Y e N9 % “ =2 \‘\J © {
DAYTIME PHONE ALTERNATE PHONE ~ o
DS £ & Y _gad?
S £47 - 19 IS5 -965
E-MAIL ADDRESS
2. AGED!T OR ATTORNEY;FOR APPLICANT PROPERTY TYPE:
e ﬁ\ ,5‘){\& i [ Single-Family Residence/Condo/Townhouse < 71 g
PERSON TO CONTACT (if other than above) (last, first, middle initial) [ Apartments (Number of Units <) . =
1 Commercial/Industrial ([XYy&cant Land = -
STREEF,ADDRESS/P.O.BOXNUMBER ... ___ [ Agricultural Other 8
i ol e /'7 i / [ Business_ Personal Properiy/Fixtures ; .
* STATE ZIP CODE = Is this property an owner-occupied single-family dwelling?. ~f
R R p J{ . N 1P 9 g &
\\._'.,: : “/ !; {;l f?:_’/l'ﬁi (x\/ i OYes [No
’ FA?:(,NG,.M?; e G ) 4. VALUE A.VALUE B. APPLICANT’S C. APPEALS
/ # 45 &4 & ,.kﬁ‘? 7 A ON ROLL OPINION OF VALUE BOARD USE ONLY
“MAIL AD - % 7 < N & 17 | N
ERALATDRERSI~ & ano {(Opl) | M235 274 | X Tax
~a 4 . Lo Y AP A r Y 7
Lo D«Jﬁ.f\x@.& Wi e 1 v minerabRIGETS| Vo7 oo | X Sow i
” AGENT'S AUTHORIZATION IMPROVEENTS/ s A I
If the applicant is a corporation, the agent's authorization must be signed by an officer SRS EVINES
or authorized employee of the business entity. If the agent is not an attorney licensed in FIXTURES
California or a spouse, child, or parent of the person affected, the following must be PERSONAL
completed (or attached to ihis application-see instructions).
TOTAL
PRINT NAME OF AGENT AND AGENCY . . PENALTIES
- AN i 4 o3 Lo il
Y ey ; ! «f 5 S =7 R S “i-5. TYPE OF ASSESSMENT BEING APPEALED (check
s b BLaba. o L THveva) dagin o PN Wy 78T (check one) .
e viigind Tl 4 di IMPORTANT — SEE INSTRUGTIONS FOR FILING PERIODS
is hereby authorized to act as my agent in this application and may inspect assessor's I Regular Assessment — Value as of January 1 of the current year
_records, enter inio stipulations, and otherwise seftle issues relating to this application. 1 Supplemental Assessment ROLL YEAR
/. SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT/OFFICER/AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEE Attach _2____ copies of Notice or Tax Bill
{ N\ ) / -~ P4 e ’ Date of Notice or Tax Bill
R dane XV e ot P W ] ¢ [[1 Roll Change/Escape Assessment/Calamity Reassessment I
\ TE T T ' DATE l ROLL YEAR
N AL [ L : 7/ }()[ T Attach ___2 copies of Notice or Tax Bill
{ A4 VR R [V Date of Notice or Tax Bill
e h 7 4 2 -

kY

g

6. THE FACTS THAT | RELY: UPON TO SUPPORT REQUESTED CHANGES IN VALUE ARE AS FOLLOWS: You may check all that apply. If you are uncertain of which item to check, please check

A! Decline in Value: The assessor’s roll value exceeds the market value as of
January 1 of the current year.
B. Change in Ownership:

[0 1. No change in ownership or other reassessable event occurred on the date
of i

[0 2. Base year value for the change in ownership established on the date
of is incorrect.

C. New Construction:

1 1. No new construction or other reassessable event occurred on the date
of i

[1 2. Base year value for the new construction established on the date of

is incorrect. )
O D. Calamity R 1ent: Assessor’s reduced value is incorrect for property

damaged by misfortune or calamity.

*I. OFHER" and attach two copies of a brief explanation of your reason(s) for filing this application. PLEASE SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING THIS SECTION.

E. Personal Property/Fixtures: Assessor’s value of personal property and/or
fixtures exceeds market value.

[ 1. All personal property/ffixtures. .
[0 2. Only a portion of the personal propertyffixtures. Aftach description of those items.
Penalty Assessment: Penalty assessment is not justified.

Classification: Assessor’s classification and/or allocation of vajue of property is
incorrect.

Appeal afier an Audit: MUST include description of each property, issues being
appealed, and your opinion of value. Please refer to instructions,

[0 1. Amount of escape assessment is incorrect.
[ 2. Assessment of other property of the assessee at the location is incorrect.
1 1. Other: Explain below or attach explanation.

OFr
‘ae

H.

7. WRITTEN FINDINGS OF FACTS ($ 150 per Appraisal Unit) |

Are requested [ Are not requesied

BV‘EKYes [0 No Do you want to designate this application‘as a claim for refund? Please refer to instructions first.
’ CERTIFICATION

| certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing and all information hereon, including any accompanying statements or
documents, is true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief and that | am (1) the owner of the property or the person affected (i.e., a person having a direct
economic inferest in the payment of the taxes on that property—"The Applicant’), (2) an agent authorized by the applicant under liem 2 of this application, or (3) an attorney licensed
, who has been retained by the applicant and has been authorized by that person to g?, tf/u's appli;auon.

z 2 [iif

to pragﬁce law in the State of California, State Bar No.

STGNATURE
a7

. Sy

SIGNED AT

CITY

DATE (,/ S
{

B/
\ME.AND TITLE (p/e;§§ type or prin

{

iy

3!




Y E. HAGEN, CPA

P.0.BOX 579
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93102-0572

2013-2014

z ASURER- -TAX COLLECTOR (805) 568-2920 SANTA BARBARA sl
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA {805} 346-8330 SANTA NARIA SECURED TAX STATEMENT
S5~ FEDERALTAX ID# 95-6002833 £ _FORFISCALYEARJULY 1, 201 3 TO JUNE 30, 2014
7 RCEL-NUMBER ASSESSEE ON JANUARY 1, 2013 - CORTAC-SUBSCRIBER '
4 5:252—01-00 1 SANTA YNEZ BAND OF MISSION INDIANS . .
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY ASSESSED VAL UE
-LAND/MINERAL RIGHTS 425,878
IMPROVEMENTS
- PEASONAL PROPERTY
CST09243 Pg 15 0f 23 GROSS TOTAL 425 878
2000002600 46/16 143-252-01-00 HOMEWNER EXEMFTION -
' OTHER EXEMPTIONS
NET TOTAL 425,878
SANTA YNEZ BAND OF MISSION INDIANS TAX AMOUNTS
PO BOX 517 BASIC PROPERTY TAX
SANTA YNEZ CA 93460 e iyl 4,502.89
g - FINED CHARGES 11.05
: TOTAL TAX 4,513.04

PRIOR YEARTAXES
NONE

DEL(NQUENT

DELINQUENT DECEMBER 10,2013 DE.NDUE!\H'AFRIL 10,2014

__SECOND INSTALLMENT

TOTAL

2 256 o7

4,5613.94

ENBER'! 2013

AMOUNT

2013-2014

TAX DISTRIBUITION BY AGENGY

TAXES DUE

15T INSTALLMENT MUST BE pAID BEFORE

2% INSTALLMENT
YlN b 7 o = -
e T8 STUB VTH YO RRBIENT, , THligﬁd‘IOUN{ DUE ] ,
' suwweer |l o 22mr
SANTA YNEZ BAND OF MISSION INDIANS s 252 ol 00 1 2 To PAYAL AMUN OF _ el
: 1“ & 2"" INST
_DELINQUENT SEND BOTH sTyps, AuMENTS
, . ) QPA Y ONLINE: WWW. SBETAXES.ORG
ST ; 1
urager S Gor R—— ————
51 CONTACT OUROFRICEFOR : HARRY E.HAGEN
2,512.66 CURRENTAMOUNT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
Check this box for addresg change on reverse. COUNTY OF SANT A BARBARA
! P.0. B

SANTA BARBARA CA 931 020579

. 0001320014325202001140410000000228569730000002512663

e e U U OO Sy



P.O.BOX 578

SANTA smééaa,cmz-wz:ﬂm 4 2013- 2014

ASUR {805) 568-2920 SANTA BARBARA 3¢
GUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA {805} 345-8330 SANTA MARIA SECURED TAX . STATER AERT
FEDERALTAY ID# 05-6002833 . - - FOR FISCAL YEARJULY T, 200310 JUNE 30, 2014
ASSESSEE O JANUARY 4, 2043 CORTAC-SUBSCRIBER:
SANTA YNEZ BAND OF MISSION INDIANS d
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY ASSESSEDY walile
9o1 EDIS GN»ST . LAND/MINERAL RIGHTS - i67.¢
SANTA YNEZ CA 93460 IMPROVENENTS . Y
== === PERSONAL PROPERTY =
CST0924T | Pgi6ofad | GROSS TOTAL 173.€
2000002601 46/17 143-252~02-00 HOMEOWNER'S EXENPTION =
’ OTHER EXEMPTIONS
) ) » NET TOTAL . 1 ?315
SANTA YNEZ BAND OF MISSION INDIANS . TAX AMOLiKTS
PO BOY 517 | BASICPROPERTYTAX 1,838
SANTA YNEZ CA 83460 | seEcipn pisTRICTS : e
- . | FXEDCHARGES ) 75;5
A : TOTAL VA% : 2,662:
TAX RATE AREA NUMBER TAY RAYE PERCENT . PRIORYEARTAXES SECOND INSTALLMENT TOTAL
62-001 ' 1.05732 NONE 1,301.28 . - 1,301.28 2.602.56
] DUE NOVEMBER 1, 2013 DUEFERRUARY 1, 2014 S
: E DELINGUENT { DEUNQUENT DECEMBER 10,2013 - ____DEUNQUENT APRIL 10, 2014 TANES OUE
" AMOUNT . X ummunoumsmcv

TAX DISIWBUTION BY AGENCY 4

* 1STINSTALLMENT MUST BE PAID BEFORE

2 0 1 3"'20 1 4 . A ' ZNDINSTALLMENT.

WHEN PAYIRG 20 |NSTA! T,
2" INSTALLMEN - THIS AMOUNT DUE

RETURN THIS STUS WITH YGUR PAYMENT. S AMOUNTE
7 . BILL NUMBER "Ek',!“n?ﬂ'm““zf,‘f.{“ . 130128
gg\:}gﬁl é’ fg%.s?rAND OF MISSION INDIANS . q 43 2‘52 02 0 © 2 TO s AMOUNTS
SANTA YNEZ CA 93460 OF 157 & 2! iy
ANTA YNEZ CA 9346 | _  DELINGUENT o o, 1 & 20 NS TALLENT
‘NONE QP‘WONLINE" wwwsamxss o¢
10% PENALTY PLUS 530.00 CHARGE MUST BE INCLUDED IF NOT PAID | .
BY 5:00 P ORU.S. POSTMARKED BY APRIL 10,2014 » o WIAKE PAYMENT TO:
’ :461 - CONTACT OUR OFFICEFOR - : HARRYE, HAGEN
1. : . CURRENT AMDUNT
: A TREASURER-TAY COLLECTO}

COUNTY %FOSANTA BARBARA .

Checlk this bos for address chénge 0n feverse.
"SANTA BARBARA oA 93102 0570

0001320014 325202009140420000000L30L,2870000001464L405



ATTACHMENT E

Site Assessment

Parcel 2: APN 143-252-001 & 002
Santa Ynez, California

Prepared for:

Santa Ynexz Band of Chumash Indians

o o -  Prepared by:

Rincon Consultanis, Inc,
Sepiember 15, 2014




ATTACHMENT E

Parcel 2: APN 143-252-001 & 002, Santa Ynez, California
Phase [ Environmental Siic Assessment

NN ] A

Imagery provided by National Geographic Society, ESRI and
its licensors © 2074. The topographic representation depicted
in this map may not portray all of the features currently
found in the vicinity ioday and/or feaiures depicted in this map
may have changed since the original fopographic map was
assembled.
N
0 1,000 2,000 - A
e 1
Scale in Feet ; Y gk
T 'mt- : . )
Lt “H*Q:;vf\’mm.-ﬁ
Los An eres o5t &
- Anzheim}
S aY N
LongBeach ‘quaﬁ“u Ana
&
%
Vicinity Map Figure 1

. Rincon Consuliants, fpe,
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Parcel 2: APN 143-252-001 & 002, Sania Ynez, California
Phase | Environmental Siic Assessment

e EHwy246

@ Subject Property

Former Groundwater
®  Moniioring Well (MW3)

N

40 80 A
IS e
Scale in Feet

Imagery provided by Google and Jis licensors © 2014.

Site Map Figure 2

Rincon Consuféants, jne,
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Parcel 2: APN 143-252-001 & 002, Santa Ynez, f‘ainomla
Phase | Environmental Siic Assessment

Tyndall St

Vacant Land

@ Subject Property

“Vacant Commercial Structure/ S
@ Former Corner Store/Chumash Valley Oak Industries
Gas Siation (3545 E. Hwy 248) (2550 E. Hwy 246)

Mobil Gas Station/ Vacant Land/‘Former
Chumash Gas Station #3 Mooney Property”
(990 Edison St.)

0 150 300
Residence [ 8 ]
Scale in Feet

Imagery provided by Google and its licensors © 2014.

Adjacent Land Use Map Figure 3

r : Rincon Consulianis, Jne,
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